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Cottage Grove Lake 2011: 1500-meter Results (Category 1)

AqGrp
20-24
25-29
30-34
30-34
40 - 44
40 - 44
40 - 44
40 - 44
40 - 44
40 - 44
45 - 49
45 - 49
45 - 49
45 - 49
45 - 49
45 - 49
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
55-59
55-59
65 - 69
65 - 69

20-24
35-39
35-39
40 - 44
45 - 49
45 - 49
45 - 49
45 - 49
45 - 49
50 -54
50 -54
50 -54
50 - 54
50 - 54
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
60 - 64
60 - 64
60 - 64
65 - 69
65 - 69
75-79
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Caitlyn
Victoria
Aubree
Jacqueline
Elizabeth
Susie
Gillian
Breyer
Cynthia
Ann
Ellen
Kendra
Anne
Kim
Gayle
Katherine
Kristin
Laura
Lori

Joni
Anne
Elizabeth
Jeanna

Peggy
Lynn

Caleb
Mark
John
Tim
Timothy
Darrin
Richard
John
John
Dave
Charlie
Lou
Robin
Jan
Keith
David
Ed
Michael
Charlie
Bob
Michael
Mike
John
Dan
David

Name
Christensen
Caloca
Gustafson
Parker
Hendersen
Young
Salton
Barkman
Smidt
Angvick
Ferguson
Wheeler
Davies
Hyland
Orner
Foster
Denney
Schob
Lamoureux
Young
O'Connell
Budd
Summers
Whiter
Sacks

Salmond
Braun
Notis
Waud
Nelson
Lajoie
Sevies
Chalmers
Griley
Wash
Christensen
Boone
Bragg
Voeller
Dow
Fryefield
Ramsey
Bingle
Helm
Bruce
Carew
Warren
Spence
Gray
Radcliff

Age Club/Team Time
20 ORM 22:59.0
28 OREG 26:46.7
30 ORM 21:57.5
33 OPEN 24:08.5
40 UNAT 20:25.9
42 THB 21:29.1
42 COMA 22:09.7
42 EA 22:37.9
41 COMA 23:56.6
44 EA 28:59.0
49 MACO 21:28.9
49 KAM 21:46.4
47 EA 22:16.2
49 EA 29:05.1
48 CBAT 30:24.0
47 unat 36:25.1
51 COMA 20:28.4
52 COMA 22:46.6
51 ORM 23:09.5
50 KAM 23:10.9
50 UNAT 32:52.7
57 CAT 23:14.1
57 ORM 23:14.6
67 COMA 35:05.4
65 OPEN 36:23.7
24 EA 21:32.0
39 ORM 21:31.0
38 OPEN 24:31.3
44 ORM 20:30.3
45 COMA 20:20.9
46 AQDK 20:22.6
47 UNAT 22:06.3
48 UNAT 22:20.5
48 COMA 25:55.4
51 UNAT 21:48.6
52 ORM 23:54.0
50 OPEN 25:44.9
51 OPEN 27:51.3
50 COMA 29:46.2
56 OPEN 21:36.5
57 EA 21:44.5
55 THB 22:11.4
55 VSC 30:25.2
55 OPEN 33:17.1
63 COMA 22:53.1
61 COMA 23:41.3
61 COMA 28:43.4
69 COMA 27:07.4
66 OPEN 28:02.5
77 THB 22:18.2

E/M Overall
11 24
18 36
6 14
17 32
1 3
4 7
7 16
9 21
16 31
19 41
3 6
5 12
8 18
20 42
21 44
25 50
2 4
10 22
12 25
13 26
22 46
14 27
15 28
23 48
24 49
5 9
4 8
16 33
3 5
1 1
2 2
9 15
12 20
18 35
8 13
15 30
17 34
20 38
23 43
6 10
7 11
10 17
24 45
25 47
13 23
14 29
22 40
19 37
21 39
11 19



Cottage Grove Lake 2011: 1500-meter Results (Category II)

Sx AqGrp PI Name Age Club/Team Time E/M Overall
F 60-64 1 Stephanie Harris 61 EA 1 1

Cottage Grove Lake 2011: 1000-meter Whitely Equipment Results

Sx AgGrp PI Name Age Club/Team Time E/M Overall
F 30-34 1 Aubree Gustafson 30 ORM 12:25.3 2 10
F 40-44 1 Susie Young 42 THB 12:16.2 1 8
F 40-44 2 Carolyn Jacobs 42 EA 17:56.7 9 23
F 45-49 1 Gayle Orner 48 CBAT 17:08.9 7 20
F 50-54 1 Lori Lamoureux 51 ORM 13:11.2 3 13
F 50-54 2 Joni Young 50 KAM 14:16.4 5 17
F 50-54 3 Laura Schob 52 COMA 14:38.5 6 18
F 50-54 4 Penny McLain 50 UNAT 18:53.7 10 25
F 55-59 1 Elizabeth Budd 57 CAT 13:54.2 4 15
F 55-59 2 Ellen Summers 57 ORM 17:13.6 8 21
M 35-39 1 John Notis 38 OPEN 12:17.6 8 9
M 35-39 2 Mark Braun 39 ORM 12:37.7 9 11
M 40-44 1 Tim Waud 44 ORM 11:36.9 5 5
M 45-49 1 Richard Sevier 47 UNAT 11:40.7 6 6
M 45-49 2 Darrin Lajoie 46 AQDK 12:39.0 10 12
M 45-49 3 Robert Westlake 49 MACO 16.56.4 16 26
M 50-54 1 Robin Bragg 51 OPEN 14:02.5 12 16
M 50-54 2 Lou Boone 50 OPEN 17:49.1 14 22
M 55-59 1 David Fryefield 57 EA 11:04.3 2 2
M 55-59 2 Ed Ramsey 55 THB 11:36.4 4 4
M 55-59 3 Keith Dow 56 OPEN 13:42.4 11 14
M 55-59 4 Michael Bingle 55 VSC 14:50.0 13 19
M 60-64 1 Steve Johnson 63 EA 10:54.2 1 1
M 60-64 2 Michael Carew 61 COMA 11:26.1 3 3
M 65-69 1 Dan Gray 66 OPEN 18:33.1 15 24
M 75-79 1 David Radcliff 77 THB 12:11.1 7 7

Cottage Grove Lake 2011: 500-meter Flatfoot Kicking Results

Sx AgGrp PI Name Age Club/Team Time E/M Overall
F 25-29 1 Victoria Caloca 28 OREG 13:26.0 5 8
F 30-34 1 Aubree Gustafson 30 ORM 9:34.6 1 1
F 30-34 2 Jacqueline Parker 33 OPEN 11:59.0 4 7
F 40-44 1 Ann Angvick 44 EA 13:28.6 6 9
F 40-44 2 Susie Young 42 THB 13:36.4 7 10
F 45-49 1 Gayle Orner 48 CBAT 17:01.1 8 12
F 50-54 1 Lori Lamoureux 51 ORM 11:19.3 3 6
F 50 - 54 Exh Joni Young 50 KAM 12:03.7 X X
F 55-59 1 Jeanna Summers 57 ORM 11:06.5 2 5
M 35-39 1 John Notis 38 OPEN 13:39.0 4 11
M 40-44 1 Tim Waud 44 ORM 10:34.9 2 3
M 45-49 1 John Chalmers 48 UNAT 10:15.4 1 2
M 50 - 54 Exh Robin Bragg 51 OPEN 2:11.2 X X
M 55-59 1 Ed Ramsey 55 THB 10:41.1 3 4
M 60 - 64 Exh Michael Carew 61 COMA 12:03.7 X X



OMS Association Open Water Team Championships 2011

Points
Large Team
1 Central Oregon Masters Aquatics 66
2 Oregon Reign Masters 56
4 Tualatin Hills Barracudas 25
Small Team
1 OPENarwhals 43
2 Emerald Aquatics 29
3 Kroc Aquatic Masters 9
4t Corvallis Aquatic Team 8
4t Multnomah Athletic Club 8
6 AquaDucks 6
7 Vancouver Swim Club 3
8 Circumnavigating Beavers 2



